RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296932 ADOPTED ON AUG 0 5 2002

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-294932, adopted on May 29, 2001, the City Council approved the plans and specifications for the construction of North Park Community Park Phase I [Project], which are on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. W.O. 298260; and

WHEREAS, by that same resolution the Council authorized the City Manager to advertize for bids and to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for construction of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the bids came in higher than expected and exceed the original construction budget; and

WHEREAS, the Manager recommends acceptance of the low bid of \$1,035,000 submitted by Heffler Company, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of this bid will not require an increase in Project funding; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to accept the low bid of Heffler Company, Inc., for the North Park Community Park Phase I Requirements in an amount not to exceed \$1,035,600, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement previously placed on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. W.O. 298260, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or

amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this Project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to expend \$1, 035,600 for construction of the Project and to return any excess budgeted funds to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Cristie C. McGuire

Deputy City Attorney

CCM:ai

7/22/02

Aud.Cert:n/a (previous A. C. No. 2100871 accompanied R-294932)

Or.Dept:E&CP/Public Buildings and Parks

R-2003-182

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

2300098 CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ORIGINATING 30244 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted. Amount: Purpose: Date: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA BENF/ OPERATION ACCTG AMOUNT **FACILITY** JOB ORDER **EQUIP** ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DEPT FUND LINE TOTAL AMOUNT **FUND OVERRIDE** CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. \$1,035,600.00 Not to Exceed: Heffler Company, Inc. Vendor: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for construction of North Park Community Park Phase I. Purpose: By: July 22, 2002 Date: ACCOUNTING DATA BENE/ OPERATION ACCTG. CY FACILITY AMOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT **FUND** LINE \$1,035,600.00 298260 4220 30244 105 30244 001 meet, ca 83,5162 PERUN

₽-296932

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

AUG 0 5 2002

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$1,035,600.00

FUND OVERRIDE

2300098

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TFICATE C	F UNALLO	TTED BA		AC	2300098	
								. '	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:_	30244	
									•	pose set forth in the	
rorego unallot	_	esolution	is availab	ie in the	reasury, o	or is anticip	ated to co	me into t	ne Treasu	ury, and is otherwise	
Amou	nt:						Fund: _				
Purpo	se.										
i uipo	JO.										
	,										
						5					
Date:		By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
				-	ACC	OUNTING DATA					
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
LINE	F1	- FOND	DEFT	ONG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ONDER	ACCOONT	Egon	TAGILITY	7,1100,111	
			, in the second								
				•	,		<u> </u>		1 1		
									-		
	1	TOTAL						TOTAL A	AMOUNT		
										FUND OVERRIDE	
he Ch Charte contrac anticip and the	arter of of ot, the ated at the iry, to	of the City at sufficient to come is esaid moon the credited:	ty of San I of San Di ent money nto the Tr ney now	Diego; and integration of the control of the contro	nd I do here It sufficient et the oblig to the cred in the Trea	eby further moneys hations of sit of the appart, togetherwise un	certify, in o ave been aid contra propriation ner with the	conformit appropri ct are ac from wh e money	y with the iated for to tually in the salich	of the provisions of requirements of the the purpose of said the Treasury, or are me are to be drawn, ted to come into the	
Purpos	se:	Authorizi	ng the exp	oenditure	of funds fo	or construct	ion of Nort	h Park C	ommunity	Park Phase I.	
Date:		July 22, 2002 By:					AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY						OPERATION	BENF/			
UNE 001	PY 0	50244	DEPT 30244	org. 105	4220	JOB ORDER 298260	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,035,600.00	
	+ -	00277	JUL 17	100	12		·		++	÷ 1,100,0000	
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOLINT	\$1,035,600.00	
AC-361 (F	REV 2-9	(2)			,			TOTAL	TAIOOIA1	FUND OVERRIDE	

AUG 0 5 2002

2300098

. R-296932